7500
5/03
Diaphragm Seals
Flange Type  /  Flange Type with Extension
Sealing Face acc. to DIN or ASME, Flush Membrane
MDM 7510, 7511, 7520
MDM 7515, 7521, 7525
How to Order:
Please note the detailed information about how to order on our
general information leaflet 7000 and on the data sheet for the
measuring instrument that shall be attached.
Model code: MDM 7510, 7511, 7520, 7521
 7515, or  7525
Process connection: compare tables following pages, e.g.
DN 50, PN 40 or ASME 3", 600 psi
Extension tube length: for MDM 7515 / MDM 7525:
50, 100, 150, or 200 mm
(1.97", 3.94", 5.91", 7.87")
Special options: see above
Please state the process and ambient temperatures when
differing from +20 °C (+68 °F), resp. when special cleaning
conditions or other special conditions occur.
Applications
Diaphragm seals models MDM 75.. are used for aggressive,
contaminated or hot media. Pressure gauges, pressure switches and
pressure transmitters up to PN 400 (6,000 psi) for DIN flanges resp.
2,500 lb/sq.in. for ASME flanges can be attached.
Construction
The membrane is flush welded to the body. The diaphragm seals are
provided with a filling port in the upper part to simplify the filling of the
complete measuring system after mounting and evacuation of the
system. A special screw closes the filling port afterwards. This screw
may not be opened.
Further detailes about advantages and performances of chemical
seals and important explanations about the required ordering
information are on general information leaflet 7000, where you will
also find an overview of other chemical seal models.
Standard Configuration
Instrument Connection: G ½ (½ " BSP) female
Body: 316 stainless steel (1.4571)
Flange: 316 stainless steel (1.4571)
Membrane
316 stainless steel (1.4435), flush welded to the body,
efffective membrane Ø dM depending on DN, see page 2 and 3
Pressure Ranges
Pressure gauges: 0.6 bar resp. 1 bar to 400 bar, and 10 psi to 6,000
psi, also vacuum and compound ranges; minimum pressure ranges
see tables page 2 and 3; data for pressure transmitters upon request
Process Connection
MDM 7510 DIN flange connection DN 25, 50, 80, or 100,
raised face DIN EN 1092-1 form B1, PN 16 or PN 40,
 form B2, PN 63 or PN100,
raised face DIN 2526 form D, PN 160 ... PN 400
MDM 7511 DIN flange connection DN 15, 20, or 25,
raised face DIN EN 1092-1 form B1, PN 40
MDM 7515 DIN flange connection DN 50, 80, or 100,
raised face DIN EN 1092-1 form B1,  PN 16 or PN 40,
extension tube 50, 100, 150 or 200 mm
(1.97", 3.94", 5.91", 7.87")
MDM 7520 ASME flange connection DN 2", 3", or 4",
raised face ASME  B16.5, PN 150...2,500 lb/sq.in.
MDM 7521 ASME flange connection DN ½", 3/4" or 1",
raised face ASME  B16.5, PN 150 lb/sq.in.
MDM 7525 ASME flange connection DN 2", 3", or 4"
raised face ASME B16.5, PN 150 or PN 300 lb/sq.in.,
extension tube 50, 100, 150, or 200 mm
(1.97", 3.94", 5.91", 7.87")
(See tables on the following pages for the details.)
Filling Fluid: Silicone oil
Reference Temperature
+20 °C  (+ 68 °F); dial inscription(pressure gauge): tA 20 °C
Special Options
•Flanges acc. to DIN 2526 upon request